& P.S.- Tiljala, Kolkata 700 039 is hereby directed to complete necessary 

upgradation/modification of the existing effluent treatment system within 30
th
 November 2018 positively and 

submit a compliance report alongwith photographs to the Board.  

The unit shall submit a Bank Guarantee (proforma enclosed) of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) 

only, valid for twelve (12) months within fifteen [15] days from the date of issuance of this direction in favour 

of the WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD (Corporation Bank IFSC Code CORP 

0000663) as an assurance to comply with the environmental norms in future.